

S.C.-14(04)22
C.I.S.-62/22

Order no.17, dt.- 16.02.23.

Today is fixed for appointment of Ld. P.P. in charge.

Out of two accd. persons on C.B. are present by filing hazira. Ld. P.P. in charge is not appointed till today. Issue remainder.

Ld. Chief P.P., South 24 Pgs, Alipore is directed to appoint Ld. P.P. in charge for conducting the instant case. The case is adj. today.

Fix 06.04.23 for appointment of Ld. P.P. in charge & appearance.

Late a copy of this order be sent to Ld. Chief P.P., Alipore, South 24 Parganas for his information and taking necessary action in this regard.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Memo No.

dated.

Copy forwarded to Ld. Chief P.P, Alipore, South 24 Parganas for his information and taking necessary action in this regard.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore