

S. C. 14(04)2022 CIS 62 of 2022
CNR WBSP04-000362-2022
J.O Code :- WB00993

Order no.21 dated 18-11-2023

Out of two accused persons on court bail, accused Bhola Nath Mondal is present today. The other accused Mahadeb Mondal is absent. Ld advocate for the accused filed a petition praying for an adjournment on behalf of the accused.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Both the accused persons are directed to remain present on the next date.

Ld P.P in-charge has appeared today.

Accordingly fix 15-01-2024 for consideration of charge.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge.
F.T.C.-8, Alipore

Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-8, Alipore